Received 0CT 18 201
0CT 11 201 HNTE

e Cororation WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

Round Rock CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 7
1. CONTRACTOR: RGM Constructors Project: 09WC707
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. to Sta. Roadway: CR 175, Phase 2A
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempl projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4, Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:
2E: Differing Site Conditions. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable). Adjustment of quantities to meet
field conditions.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See Attached.
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _No. _ N/A _, Special Specification Item __ N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing 8o, agrees to waive The foﬂowmg Information must be L vided

any and all claims for additional compensation due o any and all other

gxpenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profif; or loss of Time Ext. #: Davs added on this CO: 0
[compensation as a result of this change. T —_— Y ! ——

THE CONTRACTOR

oy _ Zazdl/’

Typed/Printed Name ,#24;5‘ 6:— L Lo
Typed/Printed Title (s poser) e o, A

RE ENDED FOR EXECUTION:
' 0 County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
: oy -l //J;A«é/ [ APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
/

Amount added by this change order: ($35,923.15)
Date /&A; 1/
P N 4

o~ Project Manager Date
Construction Observer
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
[0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
/,fr' / ” / ié/', County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/ M / ,’4 L&) 0 APPROVED (] REQUEST APPROVAL
!,rPrograrn Manager /' ° Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A [0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

/ E , %% Jo /T 24
o D/ County Judge Date



__%\n,__.nn.w«» 6EGLY0.0'LS 60°'S90'ZF0° 1S SIV10L
ov'9zrs) 09°859'89% 00°€LE'8 (00°zs) 00'S80°69% 00°SZr'8 0z'8s il (11 AL) ¥311N9 ¥ 84Nd INOD Z€506250
loozows 00029283 0z'91 200 00'815°28% 81’9} 00°001's$ Vis (1 10) S¥NOL30 LONYLSNOD 1050-80S0
00°000'5$ 00005223 00'6 00z 00°005'L1$ 00°L 00°005'ZS OW 3TONVH JvaL ANV SNOIS ‘S3avoixyve 1050-Z0S0
00°00£°1$) 0003 00°0 l00°2) 00'00L'1$ 002 00°058% V3 (1:9) (dow) (N1 83) (11 AL) 181 ON3 34vS|  0890-29%0
00°004'}$ 00°00663 0081 00z 00'008'8$ 009} 00°055$ V3 {d) (4w (z $30) (1 AL) 1v3¥1 ONI ALIJVS|  6¥S0-L9¥0
rao.ow_u 00'088°Z 00°08 00'04 00°025'Z$ 00°0L 00°9£$ 47 (N1 81) (A1 72) 3dId 2 6150-¥ar0
00°'8€8) 00'096'€5$ 0082 (02°0) 00'866'€5$ 02’82 00°061$ 41 (L4¥ X 142) AIND XO8 INOD 8150-29%0
00°2E€"1S 00°6L5'E1S 00°29¢ 00°9¢ 00°L¥Z'Z1L8 00°LEE 00°LES Fil (Z $30 11S VD) ¥V dWD } 150-09¥0
05'1018 05°'92£'22% 6LED 62°0 00'52Z'Ze$ 0S°€9 00°0S£$ AD {03anvis) (8 1) (ONOD) dvaidid| _ 6250-2ev0
£€'96Z8 96°ELL VSYE 08'06}'€€ £9°1Z £ LIV VSIS L1'694'EE 0L'ELS AS H10 HONI ¥ ‘310N (9 AL (22-¥9-9d) ONOD HdSV $150-0¥£0
_M_a.ws.m 13) £6°9VE'81S 61282 (2€°661) LE'EED'2ES LLBLY 00°29% NOL (22-¥9 9d) (35v8) (8 AL) ONOD HdSY|  Z950-0¥E0
Sy'9015} 06'292'128 00°658'9 (ve"ve) SE'69E'L2S YE'€68'9 0LEs avo (d-3V HO 0E-OW) THLVW HdSV|  #0S0-0LE0
SZ'LLZ'0LS 05°'¥52'0023 ¥Z'089°0) 08°LpS S2'686'681S PP ZEL 0L SL8LS AD {.02)(¥12 ZdD VALIDV1d NI 1dWD) S8 14 665-L¥20
09°'589'vS 00'0S6'E€LS 00°0LE Zh'r0L 09'v92'63 88'502 00'S¥$ AD (.9)(¥ 12 Za9 ¥ALNW1d NI JWOD) §8 14 6656-L¥Z0
00°'Z66% 00°911'6$ 00'855'2 00°96¥ 00°vZL'YS 007902 0028 AS (2 AL 12) 1NTE 13¥ 108 £050-6910
00 P01 1S 00°'8Z€'S$ 00°vP¥ 00°Z6 00'vZZ'vs 00'25¢€ 00°Z1$ oW (1OMLINOD NSOY3 JdW3L) ONINILVM AILYLIIOIA 70508940
00'981'G1LS 00°'850'923% 051 05592 00'Z18'01% 00906 00218 oW (T0MINOD NSOU3 WH3d) ONINILYM JAILYIIOIA +050-8910
Ov'BELS 00°09¥'Z8 00°¢ 110 09°0Z£'Z$ £8Z 0°028% NOL (€1-€1-€)) ¥3zZN1yad 1050-9910
[(+0°0v0°1S) 00°089°1S 00°000'%} {00°299'8) #0'0ZL'ZS 00'£99'z2 10S AS WHvMm (dW31) 0238 1Hal  L150-¥910
SL180'vS 00°SZZ'¥¥s 0019 £9°G STEPLOVS 1€°65 0°5Z.$ V1S MOY d3dd Z0S0-0010
qhh.“xwm._ Ho: 1502 W3l ALILNYNOD ALILNWNOD 1S02 W3l ALLLNYND 321dd LiNN LINN NOILLdI¥DS3a [TENT]
a3sIA3Y
MIN (10Na30) 0 AAY | 151 oiAznd + VNI
swia)| joenued (g 378Vl
3LVYH ATHNOH 3LVH ATHNOH Hoavl
— ————
}201S Olul PadE|d S[EUSIER PUB IOM JUNCITY 32:04 'Y J1GVL
L0LOME0 # 108foug L ‘HIGANN 430QH0 JIONVHO

SVYX31 ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




[Ees00t9) £C°658'7EZ 1S LL'ZIP'PSS 99'898'SEZ' 1S STV1OL
0£'¥SE'8ZS 6E'6LP'0L0'LS 60'S90'Z¥0' LS 1188Ys siom snojasid ay) jo g ejge | woJj S|B1o), 8yl
00°FE b S9'92£")S 00°66€ 00°0F S9°'Z0Z'L3 00'65E SE'ES v3 -1l AL HXEW AVd SIvd 015029
00102 00°Z0V$ 00'0Z) 0009 00°L0Z$ 0009 SE'ES 41 V-v-11 AL (7434) 8 10 ¥HHW AVd SIVY 6050-2L9
0Z L515) 08'Z628 00'¥PZ {oo'1E1) 00°057% 00°S.€ 0Z'1§ Fy {a1S) (N1 21) (A) Il AL HHW AVd 1339 1950-999
0Z'8LLS ¥0'8ves 00°290°Z (00°586) ¥Z'99€S 00°250°E Z1'08 31 (@18 (NI 7) (A) 11 AL ¥HW AVd 1339 9550-999
00°SE1S 00°0Z.$ 009} 00°E 005858 gL 00'5¥3 v3 (axom) (M) 1l AL MY Avd 143d 650-999
00°063) 00°'SY6$ 00°4h2 {00z} 00'GE0°}S 00°EZ 00'SYS V3 (MOouaV) (M) 1l AL HUW AVd 1434 S¥S0-999
0LZL18) 086823 00924 {oo'6v) 05°Z0v$ 00'SL 0£Z8 47 (a1s] (N1 #2) (M) 11 AL MW AVd T143¥ P¥50-999
09'585%) 09°20S$ 00°€2y 00'88%) 0Z£60°1L$ 00°L16 0Z'1$ 47 (@8] (.zi) (M) 11 AL e Avd 1434 1750-999
85 L¥S 99°LyES [ 00681 80°00€S 00'p9E’} ZZ 03 41 {a1S) 1.8) (M) Il AL M8 Avd 1338 6£50-999
ov'60€S 00°08€'Z 00012 01°Z8Z% 0004b2 €108 41 (M8 ILIHM NI ) 1t AL YHIW AVd 143d 9£50-999
09°2253 000£L'2 00294 95°L0£S 00°€95'Z z1'0$ 47 (@7s) (N1 #) (M) 11 AL HEW AVd 1338 SE50-999
80'995% 00'¥vZ (00°bEL) 00'0L89 00°SLE ZETS Fl (M¥8 MOTI13A LZ)) | AL MUW AVd 7438 0£50-999
SL'91SS 002902 {00°s86) 00'€9.$ 00°'Z50'E SZ'0S 47 {aN0S MOTI3A .¥) | AL HHIW AVd ..h'ﬂ’ $250-999
00°0¥Z$ 00°082'1S 009} 00°E 00'0¥0°LS 00°E} 00°08$ v3 {adom) (M) 1 AL HHW AVd 1438 2150-999
00°0518) 0052518 0012 (00'Z) 00'SZL1$ 00°€Z 00°5.% v3 (MOuEV) (M) 1 AL HHIW Avd 143d £150-999
SL'ELzs) 01'8¥5$ 00924 (00°6%) ST19.5 00'SL1 SEVS Fil (a7s) (N1 #2) (M) | AL YHIW AVd 143Y z150-999
00°860'1$) GL° 1568 00°€ZY {o0'88¥) SL'6¥0'ZS 00116 sz'zs$ 41 (a718) (N1 Z1) (M) 1 AL MYW AVd 1434 6050-999
50'68S $8'869% 00'€SS' L 00681 08'€19$ 00'¥9E’L S¥'0$ 41 {a71s) (N1 8) (M) | AL HHW AVd 1438 9050-999
0526 00'S65% 0008€'Z 00042 05°'2¥S$ 00°04L'T sZ'0$ 41 (1:8) (NI #) (M) | AL HYW AVd 1434 Z050-999
SLIPS 05°289% 00'0£L'Z 00'29} SL0v9S 00'€95'Z | Sz08 N {a1ST (N1 ¥) (M) T AL W AVd 338 1050-999
92°29%) 09's§ 0002 (00'Zvz) 9E'ELS 00292 8z'0% 41 (LOGN.7) (A) AOWIH-NON YW AVd NZ MM 1450-299
99°Zr$) Z£659'28 00'FLL'VE (00°LE2) 86°102'Z8 00°110'GE 8103 Rl (@718} (A) AOWIH-NON MHWN AVd NZ HEM 6950-299
51'5958) 00°0% 000 {00221} G1'595% 0022} SYYs Fil {01s) (.z1) (M) AOW3H-NON MHW AVd NZ :Es_ S550-299
Z5'158) 000 000 00°¥8L) 25158 00'p8L 8208 41 (100) (%) (M) AOWIH-NON XYW AVd NZ HHM 1550-299
86'08Z8) 91" L0£° 1S 00Z92'L 00°}95°}) 71’8851 00€28'e 8103 il {a71S) (L) (M) AOWIH-NON MHIW AVd NZ XM 6¥50-299
00°005°1S 00°005'ES 00°L 00°€ 00°000'Z$ 00w 00°005$ v3 (1ws(1)OMB0L AL WSSV NSS Q¥ WS 8190-779
00°002°18) 00°008°Z1$ 00°2E (00°¢) 00°000'%1$ 00'SE 00°00¥S v3 (diws(1)oma0L AL WSSV NOS QY WS| v190-¥¥9
00°09Z'1$ 00'L 00’} 00°080'1$ 00'9 00°08 14 w3 (379NIS) TVLSNI XO8TIVI 1050-095
00°0% 00°0 (00554} 05°16P'Z3 00'SSL 0£'E 41 {QOW)(3 AL) 3ON3d JHIM 0¥50-ZS50
00°0% 000 {00°098'Z) 00'72L'68 000982 (X% Fi (QOW)(a AL) 30N FHIM|  0%50-2550
0008 000 (00°209'%) 0v'ZrL'pLS 00°209'% 0zt ER (aow)(0 AL) 3ON3I4 3UIM|  5¥50-2550
00°0% 000 {009) 00°06E°ES 009 00°595$ va (13dAL) 3LvO £050-Z550
00'E0S'ES 00°€h) 050 05'/8¥'ES 0SZhE 00°LES 41 {150d 11SMvO Z1L) N34 09 WV3E LW 80S0-0¥50
$Z'556'918 05698 {00°ew) SLEEL'LIS 05716 05648 47 {1s0d WiLl{vo z1){LnoX18) N34 09 Wy38 1IN £0S0-0¥50
0008 000 8L¥Y) 06'L0L'PS 8LvY 005048 AS {HoNiS) (ONOD) AmA¥a|  9€s0-0€s0
£L'0SZ'¥ES 19'208°} 9ZZ19 6L°L19'2Z8 LP06L'L 00613 AS {Avd DNOD HdSV) AMANO £050-0£50
08'£00°€5$ 00'6¥5'8 (00z92) 02'829'7SS 00°118'8 0Z'9% Fil (NOB8IY) 84N ILIMONOD|  £290-6250
05'090°2Z% 00°2E€°) (00°€S) 00'5£6'228 [00°06€"L 05918 41 (dI¥L1S MOW) 83N 1IHINOD 0¥50-6250
_....,__._M“MMH% 1809 Wall ALILNVND ALILNVND 1SOOW3L | ALunvAD | 30RAUNN | LNA NOILdI¥OS3a Wall
1
a3sSiA3d
MaN (1onaza} e aav ATSNOIATHEd + TVNIDIHO

~ (panuiuo)) swaij 19enuc) g 31avLl

L0LOM60 # 109f04d L HMIFANN ¥30H0 FONVHD

SVX3L ‘ALNNOO NOSWVITIIM




S1'€26'sES) GO'LEB'OLE"LS 0Z ¥SB'ZSE'LS SIVLOL
££'600'18) £E'6S8'PEZ' 1S 99'898°GEZ' 13 :]@ays yJom snoweid 8y} jo g 8jqe ] Woly S[ejo)., aul

0884 1$) 02'185'28 00vEY') (00°99) 00°00£°28 00°005'} 08'i$ N (NIv) AOW3N XYW Avd NZ XM +00-299
00'960'21$ 00'288'€9% 00'69} 00°2Z¢ 00'98L°15% 00'LE} 00'8LES AD (3134INOD) dVH did XXXX-ZEY
SG'E85'1S) LEZLP'H 00'1£2°S {00°598°5) Z6'666'2$ 00960°'LL | L2708 47 (AOW3Y) 3ON34 INOD LWO3S dW3L £050-6¥2S
Y9ZLLES) 00703 00°0 (00°8¥s'S) VOZLL'ES 00'8¥5'S 89'05 41 {7934 ¥ AOW3) 30N33 LNOD 1WO3S dW3L Z0506¥25
SZ'705'8S) S6785'LS 00°LEZ'S {00'598's) 02'680'91§ 00'960°kL | SP'LS 41 3ON3J INOD LWA3S dW3L 10506725
05°2£6'1S 0SZLE'ES 00’508 00°SS} 00'628'1§ 0005+ 05'Z4S IR TiCAL) SWVQ 531714 X00d ¥050-500S
00°000°22%) 0'0% 000 (00°0Z1) 00°000'22$ 00°0Z4 00°522$ AQ NOIS OSSW 318VIONVHD 378V LHO0d 105-94€1
26'9123) 0008 00'0 00'7LE) Z6'912% 00'PLE 8508 41 {SNOVYA) HHW AVd LX3 W3 ££60-249
00Z41S 0'082% 00'S 00z 008918 00°E 00953 v3 {QHOM) MW AVd LX3 W3 8050-£19
00°'80Z8 00°'89¥% 006 'y 000928 00°S 00'25$ v3 (MOUYY) YHWAVd 1X3 W3 20S0-119
0p'0L3 05'2€9% 00545 00'%9 042958 00°}1S 0b'1$ 47 {a1s)(.z1) =W Avd Lx3 WN3a | ¥050-449
06'00Z% 0L'LLIS [ 00282 08'925% 00728 0408 41 (01s).8) MHW Avd 1X3 WN3| £060-L49
9v'ZrE 83) 050798 00'525'} {00'€98'61) 9628683 00'88E'LZ | Zv'08 41 {a78) (.v) YuW Avd LX3 Wh3| 1050-229
ﬂ.ﬁmmun% 1502 WALl ALILNYND ALLLNYND 1509 WLl ALLNYNG | 30 LIND | LIND NOILLAIN0S3a __ Wall
a3sIATY
o v
MaN AEDp0Ed) 0 ‘a0 ATSNOIAZYd + TYNIDINO
(penuuo)) sway19enuc) g 318vL
L0LIME0 # 1o8foig Z ‘HIGWNN 43040 FONVHD

SVYX3L1 ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
S5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Ulilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear {County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

CR 175, Segment 2A
Williamson County Project No. 09WC707

Change Order No. 7

Reason for Change
This change order provides for balancing the overrun / underrun contract quantities for
the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original
plan quantities.
No new items are required for this change order.
This Change Order results in a net decrease of $35,923.15 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $1,848,807.44. The original Contract amount was
$1,854,291.16. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $5,483.72 has been
deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 0.3% net decrease in the Contract cost. No

additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



